Est: Aug. 1998



Shri. Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak, Mandal's

SHIVAJI COLLEGE, HINGOLI

Kothlaj Road, Hingoli.- 431513 Phone No. (02456) 222015, 290332 Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded.

E-mail Id- shivaji232.hnl@gmail.com Website- www.shivajicollegehingoli.org

Shri. Vasantrao Pawar Secretary Dr. B.G. Gaikwad Principal (M.Com. M. Phil. Ph.D)

"Annual Report of FDP for Teaching and Non-Teaching"

Introduction: Shivaji College, Hingoli is committed to the holistic development of its staff and students. As part of this commitment, the college management consistently supports initiatives aimed at enhancing the skills and knowledge base of its faculty and non-teaching staff. Despite the challenges posed by the COVID-19 pandemic, the college has diligently continued its efforts to ensure quality Improvement through various training programs.

Objectives of the Report:

Enhance Academic Excellence: Shivaji College, Hingoli aims to foster an environment conducive to academic excellence by providing comprehensive training programs that equip both faculty and non-teaching staff with the necessary skills and knowledge to excel in their respective roles.

Promote Lifelong Learning: The College is committed to promoting a culture of continuous learning among its staff and students. By offering diverse training programs, Shivaji College, Hingoli seeks to instill a passion for lifelong learning and professional development.

Foster Holistic Development: Shivaji College, Hingoli recognizes the importance of holistic development and strives to nurture the intellectual, emotional, and professional growth of its staff and students. Through targeted training initiatives, the college aims to develop well-rounded individuals capable of contributing meaningfully to society.

Adapt to Changing Educational Landscape: In the face of challenges such as the COVID-19 pandemic, Shivaji College, Hingoli remains agile and adaptable. The college endeavours to stay abreast of emerging trends and technologies in education, ensuring that its training programs are relevant and effective in meeting the evolving needs of staff and students

Ensure Quality Improvement: Shivaji College, Hingoli is dedicated to continuous quality improvement across all aspects of its operations. By consistently supporting initiatives aimed at enhancing the skills and knowledge base of its staff, the college reaffirms its commitment to delivering excellence in education and student support services

Faculty Development Training Programs:

Online Faculty Development Training Program (Pre-COVID):

Before the onset of the COVID-19 pandemic, Shivaji College, Hingoli regularly organized offline Faculty Development Training Programs for both teaching and non-teaching staff. These programs were designed to enhance professional competencies and foster a culture of continuous learning.